## R: 2018-39

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS CERTIFYING SUPERVISOR WITHIN THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG

**WHEREAS**, the Town Council previously appointed Samuel Cappello to be the Certifying Supervisor for Pensions and Benefits; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town Council desires Victoria L. Kleiner to be appointed to serve in that capacity; and

WHEREAS, said named individual has agreed to perform the duties associated with said position.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Council, the Town of Phillipsburg, Warren County, State of New Jersey that pursuant to N.J.S.A. 43:3C-15 the Town of Phillipsburg hereby designates Victoria L. Kleiner as the Certifying Supervisor to manage and supervise the pension and retirement funds with the Town of Phillipsburg.

## CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Registered Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their February 06, 2018 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner Registered Municipal Clerk

